PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Forget	04/04/2013
Francis A. Capria	04/04/2013
Daniel Desbois	04/04/2013
Thomas G. Fincher	04/04/2013
Richard Gratton	04/04/2013
Stephane Harnois	04/04/2013
Alan Swartz	04/04/2013
Min Wei	04/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	75 Network Drive
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13857330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9788517216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver Strimpel
Address Line 1: 75 Network Drive

Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

PATENT

REEL: 030159 FRAME: 0726

00 1385733

OF \$ 10

502300401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2013003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver Strimpel
Signature:	/Oliver Strimpel/
Date:	04/05/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=A2013003_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030159 FRAME: 0727

Attorney Docket No.: A2013003

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned Eric Forget, Francis A. Capria, Daniel Desbois, Thomas G. Fincher, Richard Gratton, Stephane R. Harnois, Alan Swartz and Min Wei, residing at 359, rue Jeanne-Mance, Rosemere, Quebec J7A 3X4, Canada; 19 Overlook Drive, Northborough, Massachusetts 01532, USA; 1006 rue Leon-Rinquet, Boucherville, Quebec J4B 8E6, Canada; 20 Mallard Drive, Hudson, New Hampshire 03051, USA; 58 Cote St. Charles, Hudson Heights, Quebec J0P 1J0, Canada; 4675 rue Duchesnay, Laval, Quebec H7W 4W4, Canada; 17A Forest Street #23, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02140, USA; and 1365 Shevchenko, #5, LaSalle, Quebec H8N 1N9, Canada, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Avid Technology, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the patent application filed herewith and entitled:

FULL FIDELITY REMOTE VIDEO EDITING

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

-1 of **6** -

agreement affecting the rights and p	nat no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other property herein conveyed has been made to others by same as herein expressed is possessed by us.
Dated: April 4+4 2013	Eric Forget
Province of Our bec	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed 2013, by Fig. or proved to me on the basis of satisfine.	ed) before me on this day of, personally known to me sfactory evident to the person(s) who appeared before
[Seal] Marie-Claude Leblanc Commissaire à l'assermentation District judiclaire de Montréal Numéro: 177017	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Aay 6 th, 2014
Dated:	Frank A. Capria
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirme 2013, by Frank before me.	ed) before me on this day of A. Capria, personally known to me, who appeared
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	-2 of \$-

PATENT REEL: 030159 FRAME: 0729 WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated:		
	Eric Forget	
Province of		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirm 2013, by, 2013, by	med) before me on this d	ay of personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of same.	tisfactory evident to the person	(s) who appeared before
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Dated: 4/4/13	Francis A. C.	apria
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirm 2013, by Fran before me.	med) before me on this <u>4⁷</u> decis A. Capria, personally know	lay of n to me, who appeared
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	CATHY J. SAMRA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Explica March 11, 2016

-**3** of 8-

Dated: April 4th 2013	Daniel Desbois
Province of Que bec	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirm 2013, by for proved to me on the basis of satisfications)	ed) before me on this day of, personally known to me sfactory evident to the person(s) who appeared before
me.	
Marie-Claude Leblanc [Sea Dominissaire à l'assermentation District judiciaire de Montréal Numéro: 177017	Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 6, 2014
Dated:	
	Thomas G. Fincher
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed, 2013, by Thom	ed) before me on this day of as G. Fincher, personally known to me, who appeared
before me.	
[Seal]	
•	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

of & -B of B-

Dated:	
	Daniel Desbois
Province of	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed), 2013, by	ed) before me on this day of, personally known to me sfactory evident to the person(s) who appeared before
or proved to me on the basis of satis me.	sfactory evident to the person(s) who appeared before
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Dated: 4/4//3	Thomas G. Fincher
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed pull 1997), 2013, by Thome before me.	ed) before me on this $\underline{\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{T}\underline{\mathcal{H}}}}$ day of as G. Fincher, personally known to me, who appeared
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires: CATHY J. SAMRA Notary Public My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires

5 of 8 -3 of \$-

Dated: 4-4-2013	Richard Gratton
Province of Qubec	
or Froved to me on the basis of satisfa me. Marie-Claude Leblanc [Seal Commissaire à l'assermentation	before me on this
Dated: 4-4-2013	Stephane Harnois
Province of Quebec	
in proved to me on the basis of satisfa me. [Seal]	before me on this 4 day of hane han hane hand person(s) who appeared before Notary Public My Commission Expires: Hay 6, 2014

6 of 8 4 of 5-

Dated: 4/4/13	Alan Swartz	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex		
	ned) before me on this <u>4 r#</u> day of Swartz, personally known to me, who a	ppeared before
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	CATHY J. SAMRA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 11, 2016

Dated: 5th April . 2013	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Min Wei
Province of Quebec.	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirme	ed) before me on this 5 day of
April , 2013, by Kin	, personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of sans	factory evident to the person(s) who appeared before
me.	
[Seal] Marie-Claude Leblanc	Marc
Commissaire à l'assermentation	Notary Public
District judiciaire de Montréal Numéro: 177017	My Commission Expires: Hay 6, 2014

-B of 6-